Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

settings 🖒 🖒 🖒



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102471693

▼	▼

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ , 10247	1093	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
B R Processing, Inc. 6 - 9 - 53	Name: M.A. Hanna Company	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 Public Square	
Corporation-State	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
OHIO	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
	XI Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Security Agreement	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United <u>St</u> ated, a <u>do</u> mestic	
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment	
Execution Date: January 18, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Add/Garat acceptants) and	S	
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John H. Hornickel	4 8 5	
Internal Address: POLYONE CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed	
03 ECUIPER 00000292 071077 1242470	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
21 40.00 CH 22 25.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 33587 Walker Road	o. Deposit account number.	
Olicel Addiess. 35507 Walker Food		
Olicel Address. 55507 Walter Road	07-1077	
	07-1077	
City: Avon Lake State: OH Zip: 44012	07-1077  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Avon Lake State: OH Zip: 44012		
City: Avon Lake State: OH Zip: 44012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Avon Lake State: OH Zip: 44012  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BR PROCESSING, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "M. A. HANNA COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "M. A. HANNA COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

7795319

DATE:

TRADEMĀRĶ REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0762

FILMED 0214826 8100M

960016198

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING BR PROCESSING, INC. INTO M. A. HANNA COMPANY

## (PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

M. A. Hanna Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 25th day of March, 1927 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of BR Processing, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 13th day of June, 1957, pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 6th day of December, 1995, determined to merge into itself BR Processing, Inc. on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That M. A. Hanna Company merge into itself its subsidiary, BR Processing, Inc., and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: That any Vice President and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said BR Processing, Inc. into this Corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations as of December 31, 1995 and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of New Castle; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the merger shall become effective on December 31, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said M. A. Hanna Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Michael S. Duffey, its Vice President, and John S. Pyke, Jr., its Secretary, this 17th day of January, 1996.

M. A. HANNA GOMPANY

By:

146

Vice President

ATTEST:

By: Xru A. Pylo Q. ICA
Secretary

**RECORDED: 06/09/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0763